

ITEM NO.1764

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9753/2020

SOBHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default to be listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber))

Date : 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunities afforded by this Court on 28th April, 2022 and 15th March, 2023, steps for service of unserved respondents were not taken. As prayed for, four weeks further time is granted.

This shall be subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited with the Himachal Pradesh Chief Minister's Relief Fund. Registry to ensure that copy of this order is electronically transmitted to the office of Chief Secretary, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Proof of deposit be filed in the Registry within a period of four weeks.

**(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**