

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9753/2020

SOBHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default to be listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).)

Date : 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, the counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished fresh particulars of the respondent for service nor deposited the cost imposed upon him on the last date of hearing.

Today, when the matter was taken up for hearing, no one has appeared for the petitioner.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)